NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained, the parties 

agree as follows: 

SECTION 1. AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2 (SALARY) Section 2.A of the Agreement is 

hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows: 

"A. Salary. TOWN agrees to pay ATTORNEY for services rendered in the amount of 

Three Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($310,000.00) annually, payable in installments at 

the same time as other employees of TOWN are paid. This salary adjustment shall 

become effective November 23, 2025.” 

SECTION 2. RATIFICATION OF AGREEMENT Except as expressly amended by this 

Amendment No.